AiT Semiconductor Inc.
GBLC03C~GBLC24C
www.ait-ic.com TVS
BIDIRECTIONAL ULTRA LOW CAPACITANCE TVS ARRAY
REV1.0 - JUN 2022 RELEASED   - 1 -
DESCRIPTION MECHANICAL DATA
GBLC03_05_08_12_15_18_20_24c are in SOD-323
package.

(V)
IR
(µA)
Max
CT
(pF)
Typ. Max Min Max Max
Ipp
(A)
Max
Ipp
(A)
GBLC03C 3.0 4.0 7.0 13.9 8 20.0 20 5 0.8
GBLC05C 5.0 6.0 9.8 18.3 8 20.0 18 1 0.8
GBLC08C 8.0 8.5 13.4 18.5 8 24.0 18 1 0.8
GBLC12C 12.0 13.3 19.0 24.0 6 28.6 12 1 0.8
GBLC15C 15.0 16.7 24.0 29.0 5 31.8 10 1 0.8
GBLC18C 18.0 20.0 35.0 45.0 5 53.0 7 1 0.8
GBLC20C 20.0 22.0 38.0 45.0 4 55.0 7 1 0.8
GBLC24C 24.0 26.7 43.0 45.0 3 56.0 6 1 0.8
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
GBLC03C~GBLC24C
www.ait-ic.com TVS
BIDIRECTIONAL ULTRA LOW CAPACITANCE TVS ARRAY